

City of Pahokee - Department of Community & Economic Development
 Reconstruction of Barfield Highway
 FDOT FM# 441030-1-54-01
 ITB NO. 2020-07
 BID FORM

| Pay Item | Description | Unit | Qty. | Unit Cost | Sub-Total |
|-------------|--|------|----------|--------------|--------------|
| 0101- 1- | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1.00 | \$426,274.10 | \$426,274.18 |
| 0102- 1- | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | LS | 1.00 | \$103,144.94 | \$103,144.94 |
| 0102- 2- 1 | SPECIAL DETOUR 1 | LS | 1.00 | \$1,128.75 | \$1,128.75 |
| 0102- 2-200 | SPECIAL DETOUR, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT | LS | 1.00 | \$40,139.22 | \$48,139.22 |
| 0102- 2-300 | SPECIAL DETOUR, TEMPORARY EARTHWORK | LS | 1.00 | \$29,848.45 | \$29,848.45 |
| 0102- 3- | COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE | CY | 200.00 | \$17.00 | \$3,400.00 |
| 0102- 14- | TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER | HR | 100.00 | \$57.75 | \$5,775.00 |
| 0102- 60- | WORK ZONE SIGN | ED | 21200.00 | \$0.26 | \$5,512.00 |
| 0102- 74- 1 | CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD | ED | 79500.00 | \$0.11 | \$8,745.00 |
| 0102- 74- 2 | CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6' | ED | 1590.00 | \$0.37 | \$588.30 |
| 0102- 74- 7 | CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE) | LF | 3595.00 | \$2.89 | \$10,389.55 |
| 0102- 78- | TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER | EA | 300.00 | \$4.73 | \$1,419.00 |
| 0102- 99- | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY | ED | 1060.00 | \$10.50 | \$11,130.00 |
| 0102-104- | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION | ED | 265.00 | \$4.75 | \$1,258.75 |
| 0102-107- 1 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION | ED | 265.00 | \$4.75 | \$1,258.75 |
| 0104- 10- 3 | SEDIMENT BARRIER | LF | 7757.00 | \$0.91 | \$7,058.87 |
| 0104- 11- | FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER | LF | 287.00 | \$9.56 | \$2,743.72 |
| 0104- 18- | INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM | EA | 50.00 | \$117.15 | \$5,857.50 |
| 0108- 1- | MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING | LS | 1.00 | \$2,887.50 | \$2,887.50 |
| 0108- 2- | MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES - VIBRATION MONITORING | LS | 1.00 | \$1,134.00 | \$1,134.00 |
| 0110- 1- 1 | CLEARING & GRUBBING | AC | 6.12 | \$18,738.11 | \$102,424.99 |
| 0110- 4- 10 | REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE | SY | 2611.00 | \$2.80 | \$7,310.80 |
| 0110- 7- 1 | MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE | EA | 52.00 | \$110.05 | \$5,722.60 |
| 0120- 1- | REGULAR EXCAVATION | CY | 4857.00 | \$11.39 | \$55,321.23 |
| 0120- 6- | EMBANKMENT | CY | 3277.00 | \$7.03 | \$23,037.23 |
| 0125- 3- | SELECT BEDDING MATERIAL | CY | 2500.00 | \$21.00 | \$52,500.00 |
| 0145- 2- | GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED FOUNDATION OVER SOFT SOIL | SY | 14922.00 | \$5.68 | \$84,756.96 |
| 0160- 4- | TYPE B STABILIZATION | SY | 17067.00 | \$7.04 | \$120,151.68 |
| 0285-701- | OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01 | SY | 6652.00 | \$5.00 | \$33,260.00 |
| 0285-704- | OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04 | SY | 14922.00 | \$9.49 | \$141,609.78 |
| 0334- 1- 12 | SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B | TN | 1199.50 | \$89.25 | \$107,055.38 |
| 0337- 7- 80 | ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-22 | TN | 1202.50 | \$115.50 | \$138,888.75 |
| 0339- 1- | MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT | TN | 17.50 | \$315.00 | \$5,512.50 |
| 0400- 0- 11 | CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL | CY | 90.00 | \$443.49 | \$39,914.10 |
| 0400- 2- 2 | CONCRETE CLASS II, ENDWALLS | CY | 40.00 | \$1,617.00 | \$64,680.00 |
| 0415- 1- 3 | REINFORCING STEEL, RETAINING WALL | LB | 7190.00 | \$1.53 | \$11,000.70 |
| 0425- 1-201 | INLETS, CURB, TYPE 9, <10' | EA | 1.00 | \$4,095.00 | \$4,095.00 |
| 0425- 1-351 | INLETS, CURB TYPE P-5, <10' | EA | 16.00 | \$5,145.00 | \$82,320.00 |
| 0425- 1-361 | INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10' | EA | 10.00 | \$5,670.00 | \$56,700.00 |
| 0425- 1-451 | INLETS, CURB TYPE J-5, <10' | EA | 5.00 | \$7,350.00 | \$36,750.00 |
| 0425- 1-461 | INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-6, <10' | EA | 3.00 | \$7,707.00 | \$23,121.00 |
| 0425- 1-531 | INLETS, DT BOTTOM, TYPE C MOD-BACK OF SIDEWALK, <10' | EA | 8.00 | \$3,654.00 | \$29,232.00 |
| 0425- 1-711 | INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, <10' | EA | 1.00 | \$4,095.00 | \$4,095.00 |
| 0425- 2- 71 | MANHOLES, J-7, <10' | EA | 1.00 | \$3,990.00 | \$3,990.00 |
| 0425- 2- 92 | MANHOLES, J-8, >10' | EA | 1.00 | \$15,855.00 | \$15,855.00 |
| 0425- 5- 1 | MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES | EA | 13.00 | \$525.00 | \$6,825.00 |

JR
 \$5,250.00
 \$84,756.96

| | | | | | |
|--------------|---|----|----------|------------|--------------|
| 0430-175-118 | PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD | LF | 1368.00 | \$131.25 | \$179,550.00 |
| 0430-175-124 | PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD | LF | 1273.00 | \$110.25 | \$140,348.25 |
| 0430-175-130 | PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD | LF | 1546.00 | \$141.75 | \$219,145.50 |
| 0430-175-136 | PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD | LF | 407.00 | \$181.65 | \$73,931.55 |
| 0430-175-184 | PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 84"S/CD | LF | 56.00 | \$740.25 | \$41,454.00 |
| 0430-175-218 | PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL,OTHER/ELLIPTICAL, 18"S/CD | LF | 111.00 | \$136.50 | \$15,151.50 |
| 0515- 2-311 | PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY, 42" TYPE 1 | LF | 255.00 | \$74.36 | \$19,030.65 |
| 0520- 1- 10 | CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F | LF | 9566.00 | \$16.83 | \$160,995.78 |
| 0522- 1- | CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK | SY | 4874.00 | \$29.39 | \$143,246.86 |
| 0522- 2- | CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK | SY | 1742.00 | \$49.80 | \$86,751.60 |
| 0527- 2- | DETECTABLE WARNINGS | SF | 294.00 | \$12.67 | \$3,724.98 |
| 0536- 1- 0 | GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL/LOW SPEED TL-2 | LF | 240.00 | \$17.71 | \$4,260.40 |
| 0536- 6- | PIPE RAIL FOR GUARDRAIL | LF | 94.00 | \$16.12 | \$1,515.28 |
| 0536- 7- 2 | SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- SPECIAL STEEL POST | EA | 40.00 | \$65.63 | \$2,626.20 |
| 0536- 85- 20 | GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING END ANCHORAGE | EA | 2.00 | \$1,475.09 | \$2,950.18 |
| 0536- 85- 24 | GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL | EA | 2.00 | \$2,558.72 | \$5,117.44 |
| 0570- 1- 2 | PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD | SY | 12000.00 | \$2.96 | \$35,520.00 |
| 0710- 11-101 | PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6" | GM | 2.00 | \$1,940.40 | \$3,880.80 |
| 0710- 11-125 | PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24" | LF | 100.00 | \$1.52 | \$152.00 |
| 0710- 11-170 | PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS | EA | 10.00 | \$52.50 | \$525.00 |
| 0700- 1- 11 | SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF | AS | 32.00 | \$551.25 | \$17,640.00 |
| 0700- 1- 50 | SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE | AS | 4.00 | \$288.75 | \$1,155.00 |
| 0700- 1- 60 | SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE | AS | 16.00 | \$52.50 | \$840.00 |
| 0705- 10- 1 | OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1 | EA | 15.00 | \$225.75 | \$3,386.25 |
| 0710- 90- | PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE | LS | 1.00 | \$4,462.50 | \$4,462.50 |
| 0711- 11-123 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT | LF | 899.00 | \$2.10 | \$1,887.90 |
| 0711- 11-125 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK | LF | 232.00 | \$4.20 | \$974.40 |
| 0711- 14-125 | THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK | LF | 294.00 | \$31.50 | \$9,261.00 |
| 0711- 16-201 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" | GM | 1.67 | \$5,544.00 | \$9,258.48 |
| 1050 16002 | UTILITY PIPE, REMOVE & DISPOSE, 2 - 4.9" | LF | 300.00 | \$13.65 | \$4,095.00 |
| 1050 16003 | UTILITY PIPE, REMOVE & DISPOSE, 5-7.9" | LF | 4474.00 | \$14.18 | \$63,441.32 |
| 1050 16004 | UTILITY PIPE, REMOVE & DISPOSE, 8-19.9" | LF | 251.00 | \$16.80 | \$4,216.80 |
| 1050 31208 | UTILITY PIPE, F&I, PVC, WATER / SEWER, 8" | LF | 900.00 | \$40.87 | \$36,783.00 |
| 1050 31212 | UTILITY PIPE, F&I, PVC, WATER / SEWER, 12" | LF | 3905.00 | \$58.76 | \$229,457.80 |
| 1050 51206 | UTILITY PIPE, F&I, DI/CI, WATER / SEWER, 6" | LF | 588.00 | \$108.78 | \$63,962.64 |
| 1050 51208 | UTILITY PIPE, F&I, DI/CI, WATER / SEWER, 8" | LF | 101.00 | \$142.06 | \$14,348.06 |
| 1055 51106 | UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, F&I, ELBOW 6" | EA | 54.00 | \$456.75 | \$24,664.50 |
| 1055 51108 | UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, F&I, ELBOW 8" | EA | 6.00 | \$341.25 | \$2,047.50 |
| 1055 51112 | UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, F&I, ELBOW 12" | EA | 12.00 | \$703.50 | \$8,442.00 |
| 1055 51208 | UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, F&I, TEE 8" | EA | 4.00 | \$556.50 | \$2,226.00 |
| 1055 51212 | UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, F&I, TEE 12" | EA | 15.00 | \$892.50 | \$13,387.50 |
| 1055 51308 | UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, F&I, REDUCER 8" | EA | 3.00 | \$288.75 | \$866.25 |
| 1055 51312 | UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, F&I, REDUCER 12" | EA | 2.00 | \$446.25 | \$892.50 |
| 1055 51508 | UTILITY FITTINGS, DI/CI F&I, CAP/PL, 8" | EA | 2.00 | \$288.75 | \$577.50 |
| 1055 51612 | UTILITY FITTINGS, DI/CI F&I, CROSS, 12" | EA | 1.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$1,050.00 |
| 1060 11211 | UTILITY STRUCTURE, BELOW GROUND, F&I, WATER /SEWER, 0- 80 FT3, C | EA | 2.00 | \$6,510.00 | \$13,020.00 |
| 1060 11222 | UTILITY STRUCTURE, BELOW GROUND, F&I, WATER /SEWER > 80 FT3, 6. | EA | 4.00 | \$5,985.00 | \$23,940.00 |
| 1060 16 | UTILITY STRUCTURE, BELOW GROUND, REMOVE & DISPOSE | EA | 4.00 | \$472.50 | \$1,890.00 |
| 1070 1 10 | UTILITY AUXILIARY ITEMS, SIGN UP TO 12 SF | EA | 10.00 | \$551.25 | \$5,512.50 |
| 1080 21106 | UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE/METER BOX, F&I, 6" | EA | 15.00 | \$588.00 | \$8,820.00 |
| 1081 21108 | UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE/METER BOX, F&I, 8" | EA | 6.00 | \$588.00 | \$3,528.00 |
| 1082 21112 | UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE/METER BOX, F&I, 12" | EA | 7.00 | \$588.00 | \$4,116.00 |
| 1080 23101 | UTILITY FIXTURES, TAPPING SADDLE / SLEEVE, F&I, 1.5" | EA | 48.00 | \$1,921.50 | \$92,232.00 |

| | | | | | |
|------------|---|----|--------|------------|----------------|
| 1080 23106 | UTILITY FIXTURES, TAPPING SADDLE / SLEEVE, F&I, 6" | EA | 2.00 | \$1,102.50 | \$2,205.00 |
| 1080 24106 | UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 6" | EA | 15.00 | \$735.00 | \$11,025.00 |
| 1080 24108 | UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 8" | EA | 6.00 | \$1,123.50 | \$6,741.00 |
| 1080 24112 | UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 12" | EA | 7.00 | \$1,890.00 | \$13,230.00 |
| 1080 26106 | UTILITY FIXTURE, VAC/AIR ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL 6" | EA | 1.00 | \$3,675.00 | \$3,675.00 |
| 1080 26112 | UTILITY FIXTURE, VAC/AIR ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL 12" | EA | 1.00 | \$3,675.00 | \$3,675.00 |
| 1080 29106 | UTILITY FIXTURE, MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINT, F&I, 6" | EA | 190.00 | \$105.00 | \$19,950.00 |
| 1080 29108 | UTILITY FIXTURE, MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINT, F&I, 8" | EA | 42.00 | \$131.25 | \$5,512.50 |
| 1081 29112 | UTILITY FIXTURE, MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINT, F&I, 12" | EA | 91.00 | \$210.00 | \$19,110.00 |
| 1080 32102 | UTILITY FIXTURES, SAMPLE POINT, F&I, 2" | EA | 13.00 | \$682.50 | \$8,872.50 |
| 1644112 08 | FIRE HYDRANT, F&I, STANDARD, 2 HOSE, 6" | EA | 13.00 | \$3,780.00 | \$49,140.00 |
| 1644900 | FIRE HYDRANT, REMOVE | EA | 6.00 | \$315.00 | \$1,890.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL = | \$3,891,098.83 |